

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**





Doc#: 1519055011 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/09/2015 02:55 PM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOP (S) Perrence H. Mongoven and Annette Mongoven, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, of the City of Palatine, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to Scott Musial and Ashley Musical (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 205 Aibert Terrace, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: The band and with as Tenants by the Entirety

LOT 13 IN GARDEN GLADE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, general taxes for the year2014and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional ir ir ovements during the year(s)

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homesteau Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. Control Office

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 02-15-100-030-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 705 N. Mart Court, Palatine, Illinois 60067

Dated this 23 day of JUNE

1519055011 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF SS. SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Terrence H. Mongoven and Annette Mongoven, husband and wife, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 236 day of June

OFFICIAL SEAL GINA L PEREZ NOTARY FUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMP ISCION EXPIRES:09/12/17

(Notary Public)

Prepared By:

James Messineo

Attorney at Law

1618 W. Colonial Parkway Inverness, Illinois 60067

Mail To:

Gerald A. Ripella Attorney at Law 1410 E. Rosita Drive Palatine, Illinois 60074

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Scott Musial 705 N. Mart Court Palatine, Illinois 60067

REAL ESTATE PARSFER TAX

30-Jun-2015 187.50 COUNTY: 375.00 ILLINOIS: 562.50 TOTAL:

02-15-100-030-0000 | 2015060 608910 | 0-858-514-304 750 Price